

07.01.2025
(M/L 100)
Ct.-19
(Susanta
Samar)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. 26835 of 2024

Sanhita Mandal

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ankan Mondal,

...For the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP,

Mr. Ranjan Saha,

.... For the State.

Mr. Avishek Prasad,

For the DPSC, (Malda)

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury,

.... For the WBBPE.

Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of
the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be included in the **Combined
Monthly List of February, 2025.**

Parties to act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website
of this Court.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this
order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties
subject to compliance with all requisite
formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)