

05.03.2026  
Sl. No.21  
Ct. No.14  
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 26835 of 2024**

**Sanhita Mandal  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Shuvro P. Lahiri  
Mr. Rajesh Naskar  
Mr. Ankan Mondal

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP  
Mr. Ranjan Saha

...for the State.

Ms. Sumita Sen  
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury

... for the DPSC, Birbhum

Mr. Avishek Prasad

... for the DPSC, Malda

Mr. Ratul Biswas  
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury

... for the WBBPE

1. Mr. Koushik Chowdhury, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Advance copy of such affidavit-in-opposition be served upon the learned Advocate for the petitioner. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List this matter four weeks hence under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**