

16.04.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/26835/2024
SANHITA MANDAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri
Mr. Rajesh Naskar
Mr. Ankan Mondal

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, AGP
Mr. Ranjan Saha

...for the State.

Mr. Avishek Prasad

...for the DPSC, Malda.

Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of respondent nos.3 and 4 is taken on record.
2. Copy served.
3. Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file reply.
4. Let such reply be filed by the returnable date.
5. List this matter on **7th May, 2026** at **3.30 pm**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)